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CORBRIDGE C OF E FIRST SCHOOL  
NEWSLETTER: FRIDAY 17 SEPTEMBER 2021 

 

 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
We have reached the end of our first full week in school, and what a super week it has been! 
This week the children have been electing their School Council members and the Eco Council will also be 
appointed soon. We are really looking forward to holding our first set of meetings! 
 
Class buddy training will be getting underway once again in the coming weeks, with the hope that all the 
children will be playing together outside after half term without class zones in place.  
 
We are excited to once again be planning family lunches in school where one family member is invited to book a dinner 
in school, to eat with their child. These have always been lovely experiences and we are really looking forward to 
welcoming families back into school. 
 
We hope you enjoy the weekend and we look forward to seeing you next week. 
 
 

J Ainsley & S Hart 
Executive Head Teacher 
Executive Deputy Head Teacher 
 

 
School Dinners:  Week beginning Monday 20 September 2021 will be Week 2 of our menu. 

 
 
COVID UPDATE 
To confirm – if your child has been a close contact of anyone who tests positive for COVID 19, they can still attend 
school as they are exempt from isolation. This also applies to staff who have been double jabbed - no isolation is 
necessary, but we are hoping families will follow the track and trace guidance to take a PCR test if identified as a close 
contact. This procedure is securely in place with the staff team.  
The challenges are still with us, with staff and families having to juggle around positive COVID cases, but we are very 
hopeful with the hygiene measures in place and by retaining some basic restrictions that we will keep the spread to a 
minimum.  
We thank you for all your support. 
 
Karate After-School Club - CORBRIDGE PARISH HALL, ST HELENS STREET 
This is an established club organised by Wayne Bond, and is taking place in the Parish Hall on Friday evenings. 
KARATE KIDS - 5.00pm - 7.00pm 
ADULTS - 6.00pm - 7.00pm 
www.seikenryu.co.uk 
All children aged 5 plus are welcome to book in for a free trial lesson worth £7.  
(Wayne has asked that you please just take a logo t-shirt or something which shows your child is one of ours!) 
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The School Diary 
The term dates are in the grid this week but we will be filling the diary with all of our events for the term soon.  
Please remember to check for any new dates in each week. Dates in red are new dates which have been added  

 

Date Event Notes 
September 2021   

Wednesday 22 September Year 3 Swimming Lessons Parentmail issued 

October 2021   

Monday 4 October Flu Vaccination (Reception – Year 4) Parentmail issued – please follow link to 
consent/non-consent  

Wednesday 13 October Nursery Family Lunch  More info to follow 

Wednesday 20 October Reception Family Lunch  More info to follow  

Friday 22 October  Teacher Training Day School closed to children  

November 2021   

Monday 1 November  School re-opens following October half term   

Wednesday 3 November  Year 1 Family Lunch  More info to follow 

Friday 5 November  Bonfire Lunch Menu  More info to follow  

Wednesday 10 November  Year 2 Family Lunch  More info to follow  

Friday 19 November  Children In Need More info to follow 

Wednesday 24 November  Year 3 family Lunch  More info to follow 

December 2021   

Wednesday 1 December Year 4 Family Lunch  More info to follow  

Friday 17 December  School closes for Christmas holidays   

January 2022   

Tuesday 4 January  Teacher Training Day  School closed to children  

Wednesday 5 January  School re-opens following Christmas holidays   

February 2022   

Friday 18 February  School closes for February half term   

Monday 28 February  School re-opens following February half term   

March 2022    

April 2022   

Friday 8 April  School closes for Easter holidays  

Monday 25 April  School re-opens following Easter holidays   

May 2022   

Monday 2 May  Bank Holiday  School Closed  

Friday 27 May  School closes for half term   

June 2022   

Monday 6 June  School re-opens following half-term   

July 2022   

Friday 22 July  Last Day of School – School Closes for Summer Break   
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